PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6727755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN A SCAMPINI	01/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYTYC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	250 CAMPUS DRIVE	
City:	MARLBOROUGH	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7859667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)410-8928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584108000

Email: PatentDept@hologic.com

Correspondent Name: **GEN-PROBE INCORPORATED** Address Line 1: 10210 GENETIC CENTER DRIVE Address Line 2: MAIL STOP #1/PATENT DEPT. Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11.054011.CN1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN J. GLENISTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Helen J. Glenister/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-parent of 7859667#page2.tif source=assignment-parent of 7859667#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 056342 FRAME: 0470** 506680937

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, STEVEN A. SCAMPINI, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5 Redcoat Road, Boston, Massachusetts 01730, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled SLIDE MISLOAD DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD, executed by me on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS CYTYC CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 250 Campus Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treatics and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 704389-2001 (11.054011)

request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dated: 1/6/05

Steven A. Scampini